Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 00618)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of EC-Founder (Holdings) Company Limited (the "Company"), trading in the Company's shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 24 August 2012 pending the release of an announcement which is price sensitive in nature.

By Order of the Board

EC-Founder (Holdings) Company Limited

Zhang Zhao Dong

Chairman

Hong Kong, 23 August 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises executive directors of Mr Zhang Zhao Dong (Chairman), Mr Chen Geng (President), Mr Xia Yang Jun, Mr Xie Ke Hai and Mr Zheng Fu Shuang, and the independent non-executive directors of Mr Li Fat Chung, Ms Wong Lam Kit Yee and Ms Cao Qian.

* For identification purpose only